

BIRLA PUBLIC SCHOOL, KISHANGARH

82km Milestone, Jaipur-Ajmer Express Highway – 305801 Kishangarh (Ajmer) 01463-302500,9251028301 / 311 www.bisk.edu.in, info@bisk.edu.in

FEE STRUCTURE 2024-25

- 1. Registration Fee (Non-Refundable) :₹2,500/- (At the time
- 2. Admission Fee (Non-Refundable
- 3. Caution Deposit (Refundable
- : ₹2,500/- (At the time of registration to obtain Admission)
- : ₹30,000/- (One-time payment at the time of Admission)
- :₹30,000/- (One time deposit refundable)
- 4. Term-1 Fee (April to September) to be paid at the time of admission

Class	Tuition Fee	Boarding Fee	Total
V	112750	118800	231550
VI to VIII	132225	146130	278355
IX to X	137950	150480	288430
XI to XII	154500	169080	323580

5. Term-II Fee (October to March) to be paid by 10th of October 2024

Class	Tuition Fee	Boarding Fee	Total
V	112750	79200	191950
VI to VIII	132225	97420	229645
IX to X	137950	100320	238270
XI to XII	154500	112720	267220

Total Annual Fee (April to March)

Fee Head	Classes				
	V	VI to VIII	IX to X	XI to XII	
Tuition Fee (1 & II)	225500	264450	275900	309000	
Boarding Fee (1 & II)	198000	243550	250800	281800	
Total	423500	508000	526700	590800	

IMPREST A/C

• For Student Personal Account of the year ₹ 60,000/-

Class	1 st Installment	SPA	Total to be	2 nd	SPA	Total to be
			paid on (1 st April)	Installment		paid on (1 st Oct)
V	₹ 2,31,550/-	₹45,000/-	₹ 2,76,550/-	₹1,91,950/-	₹15,000/-	₹ 2,06,950/-
VI to VIII	₹ 2,78,355/-	₹45,000/-	₹ 3,23,355/-	₹2,29,645/-	₹15,000/-	₹ 2,44,645/-
IX to X	₹ 2,88,430/-	₹45,000/-	₹ 3,33,430/-	₹2,38,270/-	₹15,000/-	₹ 2,53,270/-
XI to XII	₹3,23,580/-	₹45,000/-	₹3,68,580/-	₹2,67,220/-	₹15,000/-	₹2,82,220/-

Fee Structure term wise: -

Note: - Registration fee of ₹ 2500/- is not the guarantee to admission.

- Imprest towards expenses covers all expenses incurred on books/stationery, toiletries, tuck-shop, laundry, general stores, general traveling, sports, tour & treks and medical. Unspent balance amount is carried forward to the next year and the parents are provided with a statement of accounts.
- First Installment Fee is to be paid on or before 1st April for existing and for New Boarders at the time of admission. Total Boarding Fee is payable in two installments: first at the time of admission and second on or before 10th October of every year.
- The fee may be accepted with the fine of ₹ 100/- per day after the due date of Boarders fee thereafter the name of the student will be struck off from the rolls of the school. His / Her name will be only considered on the rolls of the school on a special request by parents after depositing ₹ 10,000/- as a fine. In case fee is not paid within one month of due date the students may be sent home to their parents at the latter's expense.
- For those who are opting for Horse Riding/Shooting, an amount of ₹ 10000/- per annum each will be charged separately.
- Fee will not be refunded once the child has been admitted to the school.

FEE MODE:

- The fee can be paid through our Payment Gateway, which can be accessed through our Web Portal `https://webmail.bet.org.in/BIS/`.
- No cash deposit in the School Bank Account is accepted.
- Attached is the school Bank A/c No.

BIRLA PUBLIC SCHOOL, KISHANGARH

Account Name	Bank	A/c Number	IFSC code
Birla Public School	ICICI Bank	683901700653	ICIC0006839